FCRC SERIES
Rod Core Choke
棒状滤波电感
Rod Core Choke
产品品名介绍
Product Number Structure
M
特性

 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 1 / 10
FCRC SERIES
Rod Core Choke
Dimension (mm)
Land Pattern Recommended (mm) Schematics
Electrical Properties
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
       Inductance measure condition at 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +150° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +150°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
☆ 温升电流：使产品温度上升到ΔT40°C时所加载的实际直流电流值 (Ta=25° C)。
       Rated Current: The actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40°C (Ta=25°C)
FCRC0703-2R0N 2.00
测试状态
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
Part No.

☆ 电感测试条件为 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
       Inductance measure condition at 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +150° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +150°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
☆ 温升电流：使产品温度上升到ΔT40°C时所加载的实际直流电流值 (Ta=25° C)。
       Rated Current: The actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40°C (Ta=25°C)
2002.50
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电感值 包装数量
电性特性
型号 饱和电流温升电流
Packaging Quantity
FCRC1104-6R0N 6.00
pcs
22.00
Isat typ (A)
Saturation CurrentPart No. DCResistance Rated Current

Land Pattern Recommended (mm) Schematics
Electrical Properties
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
       Inductance measure condition at 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +150° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +150°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
☆ 温升电流：使产品温度上升到ΔT40°C时所加载的实际直流电流值 (Ta=25° C)。
       Rated Current: The actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40°C (Ta=25°C)
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感值 直流电阻 温升电流 饱和电流
FCRC1207-2R0N 2.00 ±30% 3.80 10.00 32.00 200
包装数量
Part No. Inductance DCResistance Rated Current Saturation Current Packaging Quantity
L (µ H) DCR ±20% (mΩ) IR typ (A) Isat typ (A) pcs
测试状态
 Tel: +86 0755-29417105/+86 15012887506  |  E-mail: sales@sznktech.com  |  www.sznktech.com Page 5 / 10
FCRC SERIES
Rod Core Choke
Dimension (mm)
Land Pattern Recommended (mm) Schematics
Electrical Properties
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
       Inductance measure condition at 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +150° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +150°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
☆ 温升电流：使产品温度上升到ΔT40°C时所加载的实际直流电流值 (Ta=25° C)。
       Rated Current: The actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40°C (Ta=25°C)
200
包装数量
Part No. Inductance DCResistance Rated Current Saturation Current Packaging Quantity
L (µ H) DCR ±20% (mΩ) IR typ (A) Isat typ (A) pcs
饱和电流
FCRC1406-6R0N 6.00 ±30% 11.70 5.00 14.50
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电性特性
型号 电感值 直流电阻 温升电流

Dimension (mm)
Land Pattern Recommended (mm) Schematics
Electrical Properties
Test Condition
☆ 电感测试条件为 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
       Inductance measure condition at 10KHz / 5.0mA (25°C)
☆ 工作温度：-40° C ~ +150° C
       Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +150°C
☆ 饱和电流：电感值下降其初始值的10%时所加载的实际直流电流值
      Saturation Current: The actual value of DC current when the inductance drop 10% of initial value
☆ 温升电流：使产品温度上升到ΔT40°C时所加载的实际直流电流值 (Ta=25° C)。
       Rated Current: The actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40°C (Ta=25°C)
测试状态
Inductance
L (µ H)
FCRC2414-6R0N 6.00 ±30% 3.50 15.00
DCR ±20% (mΩ)
尺寸
焊盘推荐 示意图
电感值